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MARLBOROUGH-NELSON-WESTLAND SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on No. of Sheepon

April 30, April 30,
1911. 1912.

April30, April30,
1911. 1912.

Westland County—continued,
Chin, Frederick, Waitaha
Chinn, W. H„ Matainui
Clare, P., Ross
Condon Bros., Mahitahi
Cropp, John, Koiterangi
Crowley, J., Blue Spur
Cumming, A., Lower Kokatahi
Deakin, W., Ross
Diedriehs, H. G., Lower Kokatahi
Diednchs, S. W. and D., Lower Kokatahi ..
Douglas, Robert, Waitaha
Ferguson, S. G., Ferguson's
Fergusson, Mrs. Janet (Executors in the

estate of), Hende's
Fiddian, Samuel, Bruce Bay
Fitzgerald Bros., Wainihinihi
Ford, Thomas, Ross
Friend, Norman, Okarito
Gardiner, John, Ross
George, Laurie, Arahura
Gibb, E., Sandfly Beach
Gillyard, John, Kumara
Gribben, Patrick, Ross
Griffen, Ambrose, Wainihinihi
Haddock Bros.. Hende's Ferry
Haile, Henry, Golf-links, SouthHokitika ..
HaUahan, T. J., Wataroa
Hansbury, T., Ross
Harcourt, R. A., Arahura
Harcourt, R. A., Kaiterangi
Harris, Louisa, Christchurch Road
Harris, Thomas, Humphrey's
Harris, William H., Pakorare
Havill, F., Kanieri Forks
Hende, Peter, Hende's Ferry
Heveldt, Henry, Arawata
Himmelskamp, J., Ross
Hodgson, John, Ross
Holly, C, Mikonui
Houliston, R., Lower Kokatahi
Hutchison, D. J.,Kanieri
Jackson, Thomas, Jackson's
Jackson, Wilhelmina, Aicken's
JeUie, J. B., Hokitika
Jones, J. J., Hokitika
Jones,R. E., Hokitika
Karnbach, Henry, Evans's Creek, Hende's ...
Karnbach, Henry, Kokatahi
Katau Kelly, Bruce Bay
Lafferty, Charles, Ferguson's
Lynch, H., Hokitika
Mackley, Ralph, Lower Kokatahi
Macleod, Mrs. Christina, Ross
Maloney, Michael, Kumara
Max, Joseph, Koiterangi
Murphy, James,Dillmanstown
McBride, A. and T., Matainui, Wataroa ..
McGowan, Hugh, Ross
McGregor, John, Waitaha
Mcintosh, G. J.,Hokitika
McKenzie, Hector, Kanieri
McLeod, Donald, Mikonui
McQuilkin, M., Hau Hau
Meharry, A., jun., Upper Kokatahi
Meharry, J. G., Upper Kokatahi
Meharry, Thomas, Upper Kokatahi
Millson, Robert, Dillmanstown
MitcheU, John, Mikonui
Morresey, J., Lower Kokatahi
Morgan, William, Kumara
Mulveney, Elizabeth, Mahitahi
Neame, Frank, Christchurch Road
Newton, A., Kawhaka
Nicholas, M., Hohonu »
Nolan, Dennis, P.O., Okuru
O'NeUl Bros., Dry Creek, Wataroa
Olson, John, Humphrey's
Palanftuntain, E., Kanieri
Palamountain, WiUiam, Kanieri
Parker, Frank, Arthurstown
Passmore, William, Kumara
Patrick, William, Waihao
Pedrazzi and Foster, Ross
PuroeU, Patrick, Wataroa

251

30
1600

27
28
112
102
955
400

148
139
32

1500
29
27

113
152

1426
Nil
266

50
855

Westland County—continued.
Ritchie, J., Makawiho, Bruce Bay
Ryan Bros., Gillespie's Beach
Ryan, T , Greenstone
Scease, Jacob, Gillespie's Beach
Scott and Mcintosh Bros., Karangarua
Smith, William, Wataroa
Stewart, W. H. G., Kumara
Sullivan, Lawrence, Gillespie's Beach
Surgenor, William,Rimu
Thomson, James, Ross
Treacy, James,Poplars, Dillmanstown
Trembath, John, Ferguson's
Urquahart, Mrs. G, Waitaha
Walsh, James, Gillespie's
Williams, Fred, Cook's River
Wogan, W., Kokatahi

102
1000
553

1147
175
58

310
240
100
500
129
32
50

140
300

253
Nil
Nil

50
1048
234

88
900

70
101
504
120
40
81

600
350

149
718

214 207
162
50

261
137
61

104
160
706
604
382

77
201

20
443
835

82
103
91
25

840
Nil

54
20
94

160
21

Nil
202

NU
16

Nil
60

505
50

122
Nil
368
NU
653
641

28
618
190
582
282

60
223

57
286
400
770

82
52

105
520

15
150
140
367
988
158
182
61

Nil
27

300
1406

85
178

77
301
135

29,801 29,927

78
160
806
838
401

207

626
730
150
91
51
15

798
495

55
26
72

160
26

300
305

11

135
445
235

97
26

443
220
572
480

11
512

SOUNDS COUNTY
(In Pieton Subdivision).

Aikman, C. G, Endeavour Inlet
Aldridge, Charles, Tahuahua, Pieton
Aldridge, M., Blackwood Bay, Pieton
Anderson, Greensdale, Mahau
Archer, Peter, Tuna Bay, Elaine Bay
Ashton, ThomaB, Portage
Baldick, Alfred, Onapua
Baldick Bros., Maraitai, Port Underwood ...
Baldick, Mrs. E., Whangataura, Port Under-

wood
Baldick, William H., Blumine Island, Pieton
Baxter, Henry, Te Weka
Baxter, H. J., Erie, Te Weka
Beauehamp, Mrs. H., Anikiwa, Pieton
Beauchamp, Miss M. A., Mahau
Beech, F. J., Kenepuru Head
Beech, G. O., Punaruawhiti
BeU, James, The Rocks, Blenheim
Berg Bros., East Bay, Otanerau
Black, J. H., Tira Ora
Borck, Charles, Maori Bay
Borck, Walter, Maori Bay
Bowdeu Bros., Dryden's Bay, Pieton
Brown, H. R., Elaine Bay
Budge and Pata, Tahuahua, Pieton
Campbell. Mrs. P. C, Elaine Bay
Carrick and Perano, Pieton
Christchurch Meat Company, Watamunga ,..

Clifford, Thomas, St. Omer
Climo, James P., Manaroa
Colt, C. R., Paradise Bay, Pinohia
Conolly, WUfred, Whangakoko
Crump, Rev. J., Ocean Bay, Port Underwood
Daken, Frank, Hakahaka. Port Underwood...
Daken, Mrs. E., Opihi, Whangakoko
Daken, Mrs. E., Separation Run, Port

Underwood
Daken, Mrs. Maggie, Whangakoko
Derbyshire, A. ft.., Onapua
Derbyshire, Sarah, Onapua
Erskine, W. T., Bolton Bay, Mahau
Fell Bros., Nikau Bay, Maori Bay
Flood, A. and T., Ngakuta
Flood Bros., Rununder Run, Ngakuta
Flood Bros., Starmount, Ngakuta
Foote, D. W., Homewood
Foote, E. A., Te Rawa
Foote, J. D., Wilson's Bay, Te Rawa
Foster, Joseph F., Te Mehia, Mahau
Gledhill, Thomas, Otanerau
Gilchrist, D., Maori Bay
Godsiff, C. H., St. Omer
Godsiff, D. H., Waitaria, Portage
Godsiff, G. N. P., Broken Hill, St. Omer ...
Godsiff, H., Nopera Bay, St. Omer
Godsiff, Mrs. H. E., Manaroa
Good, S. J. D., Kenepuru, St. Omer
Gould, John, Nydia Bay
Gould, WiUiam, Nydia Bay
Gray, CharleB, Whatanihi
GreensiU, E. T., Wharehunga
Greensill, W. J. H., Wharehunga, Pieton ..

556
232

31
534
62

1113
273
160
640

500
254. 150

1158
92

1914
3100
1350
900
800
445
426
442

1612
142
57

1616
290
122

555
286
615
508
502
390

560
160
103
510

48
1136
298
100
507

529
36
11

1038
Nil
1412
2730
Nil
1014
500
509
356
365

1234
231

47
52

1212
240
102
549
308
608
500
405

NU
-557

262
64

250
183

Nil
356

1616
344
979

1138
2140
325

1924
1638
Nil
444

80
986
330
235
904
371
163
238
958
432

1925

15
302
400
808
20
45

604
38

132
91

242
375

1512
369

1013
1344
1923
400

2200
2400

500
459
108

1058
380

42
890
418
156
205
950

1013
181
153

63
26

415
1000

69
155 1620
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